

**Highline Canal Crossing at Holly St. and Iliff Ave.** NTP + 120 days

| 202053748                             |  | Description |     | Units        | Qty          | Unit Cost            | Total Cost                   | K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC., Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company |                              | HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION, INC., Continental Casualty Company |                              | RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC, Traveler's Casualty and Surety Company of America |                              | ABCO CONTRACTING, INC., Western Surety Company |                              | TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC., Employers Mutual Casualty Company |              |
|---------------------------------------|--|-------------|-----|--------------|--------------|----------------------|------------------------------|--|------------------------------|---|------------------------------|---|------------------------------|--|------------------------------|--|--------------|
| Bid Item                              |  |             |     |              |              |                      |                              | Unit Bid   | Total Bid                    | Unit Bid  | Total Bid                    | Unit Bid  | Total Bid                    | Unit Bid                                       | Total Bid                    | Unit Bid   | Total Bid    |
| 201                                   | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                      | LS          | 1   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00  |                      |                              | \$3,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00                  |   |                              | \$5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00                  | \$24,000.00                                    | \$ 24,000.00                 | \$5,215.00   | \$ 5,215.00  |
| 202                                   | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS                     | LS          | 1   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00  |                      |                              | 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00                  |   |                              | 745.00  | \$ 745.00                    | 34,500.00                                      | \$ 34,500.00                 | 5,400.00   | \$ 5,400.00  |
| 202                                   | REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK  | SF          | 26  | \$ 34.00     | \$ 884.00    |                      |                              | 34.00  | \$ 884.00                    |   |                              | 15.00   | \$ 390.00                    | 61.00  | \$ 1,586.00                  | 18.00  | \$ 468.00    |
| 202                                   | REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER                                 | LF          | 119 | \$ 25.00     | \$ 2,975.00  |                      |                              | 14.00  | \$ 1,666.00                  |   |                              | 20.00   | \$ 2,380.00                  | 30.00  | \$ 3,570.00                  | 20.00  | \$ 1,428.00  |
| 202                                   | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP                              | SF          | 45  | \$ 20.00     | \$ 900.00    |                      |                              | 10.00  | \$ 450.00                    |   |                              | 15.00   | \$ 675.00                    | 113.00   | \$ 5,085.00                  | 23.00  | \$ 1,035.00  |
| 202                                   | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT                               | SY          | 22  | \$ 20.00     | \$ 440.00    |                      |                              | 58.00  | \$ 1,276.00                  |   |                              | 160.00  | \$ 3,520.00                  | 79.00  | \$ 1,738.00                  | 47.00  | \$ 1,034.00  |
| 202                                   | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT                                     | SY          | 470 | \$ 22.00     | \$ 10,340.00 |                      |                              | 24.00  | \$ 11,280.00                 |   |                              | 35.00   | \$ 16,450.00                 | 16.00  | \$ 7,520.00                  | 48.00  | \$ 22,560.00 |
| 202                                   | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT (PLANING)                           | SY          | 43  | \$ 10.00     | \$ 430.00    |                      |                              | 55.00  | \$ 2,365.00                  |   |                              | 70.00   | \$ 3,010.00                  | 93.00  | \$ 3,999.00                  | 64.00  | \$ 2,752.00  |
| 203                                   | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (COMPELTE IN PLACE)                | CY          | 165 | \$ 18.00     | \$ 2,970.00  |                      |                              | 75.00  | \$ 12,375.00                 |   |                              | 200.00  | \$ 33,000.00                 | 85.00  | \$ 14,025.00                 | 67.00  | \$ 11,055.00 |
| 203                                   | BLADING  | HOURL       | 4   | \$ 140.00    | \$ 560.00    |                      |                              | 120.00   | \$ 480.00                    |   |                              | 110.00  | \$ 400.00                    | 152.00   | \$ 608.00                    | 275.00   | \$ 1,100.00  |
| 203                                   | DOZING   | HOURL       | 4   | \$ 150.00    | \$ 600.00    |                      |                              | 120.00   | \$ 480.00                    |   |                              | 105.00  | \$ 420.00                    | 126.00   | \$ 504.00                    | 275.00   | \$ 1,100.00  |
| 203                                   | COMBINATION LOADER   | HOURL       | 4   | \$ 105.00    | \$ 420.00    |                      |                              | 95.00  | \$ 380.00                    |   |                              | 130.00  | \$ 520.00                    | 154.00   | \$ 616.00                    | 275.00   | \$ 1,100.00  |
| 203                                   | POTHOLING  | EA          | 6   | \$ 750.00    | \$ 4,500.00  |                      |                              | 500.00   | \$ 3,000.00                  |   |                              | 250.00  | \$ 1,500.00                  | 584.00   | \$ 3,504.00                  | 1,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00  |
| 208                                   | ROCK SOCK  | LF          | 60  | \$ 10.00     | \$ 600.00    |                      |                              | 11.00  | \$ 660.00                    |   |                              | 8.00  | \$ 480.00                    | 13.00  | \$ 780.00                    | 11.00  | \$ 660.00    |
| 208                                   | PRE-FABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE                  | EA          | 1   | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00  |                      |                              | 1,500.00   | \$ 550.00                    |   |                              | 2,800.00  | \$ 2,800.00                  | 3,404.00                                       | \$ 3,404.00                  | 1,665.00   | \$ 1,665.00  |
| 208                                   | PRE-FABRICATED VEHICLE TRACKING PAD                        | EA          | 2   | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 3,000.00  |                      |                              | 1,800.00   | \$ 3,600.00                  |   |                              | 850.00  | \$ 1,700.00                  | 1,011.00                                       | \$ 2,022.00                  | 2,730.00   | \$ 5,460.00  |
| 208                                   | SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)                                | HOURL       | 16  | \$ 160.00    | \$ 2,560.00  |                      |                              | 88.00  | \$ 1,408.00                  |   |                              | 120.00  | \$ 1,920.00                  | 209.00   | \$ 3,344.00                  | 185.00   | \$ 2,960.00  |
| 208                                   | REMOVAL OF TRASH   | HOURL       | 8   | \$ 90.00     | \$ 720.00    |                      |                              | 46.00  | \$ 368.00                    |   |                              | 78.00   | \$ 624.00                    | 52.00  | \$ 416.00                    | 125.00   | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 210                                   | RESET GROUND SIGN  | EA          | 4   | \$ 250.00    | \$ 1,000.00  |                      |                              | 350.00   | \$ 1,400.00                  |   |                              | 125.00  | \$ 500.00                    | 386.00   | \$ 1,544.00                  | 315.00   | \$ 1,260.00  |
| 212                                   | SEEDING (NATIVE)   | ACRE        | 0.2 | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00  |                      |                              | 3,750.00   | \$ 1,500.00                  |   |                              | 3,000.00  | \$ 600.00                    | 4,375.00                                       | \$ 450.00                    | 4,375.00   | \$ 875.00    |
| 213                                   | MULCHING (WEED FREE)                                       | ACRE        | 0.2 | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 800.00    |                      |                              | 8,625.00   | \$ 1,725.00                  |   |                              | 1,500.00  | \$ 300.00                    | 3,975.00                                       | \$ 795.00                    | 7,735.00   | \$ 1,547.00  |
| 213                                   | MULCH TACKIFIER  | LB          | 40  | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00  |                      |                              | 29.00  | \$ 1,160.00                  |   |                              | 2.00  | \$ 80.00                     | 15.00  | \$ 60.00                     | 38.00  | \$ 1,520.00  |
| 403                                   | HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING)                                 | TON         | 49  | \$ 150.00    | \$ 7,350.00  |                      |                              | 200.00   | \$ 9,800.00                  |   |                              | 160.00  | \$ 7,840.00                  | 203.00   | \$ 9,947.00                  | 169.00   | \$ 8,281.00  |
| 403                                   | HOT MIX ASPHALT (GRADING S) (75) (PG 64-22)                | TON         | 10  | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1,000.00  |                      |                              | 236.00   | \$ 2,360.00                  |   |                              | 163.00  | \$ 1,630.00                  | 617.00   | \$ 6,170.00                  | 169.00   | \$ 1,690.00  |
| 403                                   | HOT MIX ASPHALT (GRADING SX) (75) (PG 64-22)               | TON         | 13  | \$ 120.00    | \$ 1,560.00  |                      |                              | 190.00   | \$ 2,470.00                  |   |                              | 165.00  | \$ 2,145.00                  | 499.00   | \$ 6,487.00                  | 169.00   | \$ 2,197.00  |
| 411                                   | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SLOW SETTING)                          | GAL         | 74  | \$ 17.00     | \$ 1,258.00  |                      |                              | 5.00   | \$ 370.00                    |   |                              | 4.00  | \$ 296.00                    | 7.00   | \$ 518.00                    | 7.00   | \$ 518.00    |
| 412                                   | CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 INCH)                                 | SY          | 116 | \$ 100.00    | \$ 11,600.00 |                      |                              | 180.00   | \$ 20,880.00                 |   |                              | 100.00  | \$ 11,600.00                 | 80.00  | \$ 9,280.00                  | 113.00   | \$ 13,108.00 |
| 607                                   | CONSTRUCTION FENCE   | LF          | 200 | \$ 10.00     | \$ 2,000.00  |                      |                              | 3.50   | \$ 700.00                    |   |                              | 4.00  | \$ 800.00                    | 3.00   | \$ 600.00                    | 6.00   | \$ 1,200.00  |
| 608                                   | CONCRETE CURB RAMP   | SY          | 73  | \$ 140.00    | \$ 10,220.00 |                      |                              | 260.00   | \$ 18,980.00                 |   |                              | 124.00  | \$ 9,052.00                  | 244.00   | \$ 17,812.00                 | 255.00   | \$ 18,615.00 |
| 609                                   | CURB & GUTTER  | LF          | 112 | \$ 25.00     | \$ 2,800.00  |                      |                              | 40.00  | \$ 4,480.00                  |   |                              | 19.00   | \$ 2,128.00                  | 26.00  | \$ 2,912.00                  | 55.00  | \$ 6,160.00  |
| 609                                   | MONOLITHIC MEDIUM CURB NOSE                                | SF          | 114 | \$ 20.00     | \$ 2,280.00  |                      |                              | 42.00  | \$ 4,788.00                  |   |                              | 9.00  | \$ 1,026.00                  | 14.00  | \$ 1,596.00                  | 29.00  | \$ 3,306.00  |
| 610                                   | MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (CONCRETE)                           | SF          | 463 | \$ 25.00     | \$ 11,575.00 |                      |                              | 21.00  | \$ 9,723.00                  |   |                              | 14.00   | \$ 6,482.00                  | 9.00   | \$ 4,167.00                  | 18.00  | \$ 8,334.00  |
| 614                                   | SIGN PANEL (CLASS 1)                                       | SF          | 44  | \$ 25.00     | \$ 1,100.00  |                      |                              | 40.00  | \$ 1,760.00                  |   |                              | 20.00   | \$ 880.00                    | 28.00  | \$ 1,232.00                  | 33.00  | \$ 1,452.00  |
| 614                                   | STEEL SIGN POST (2X2 INCH TUBING)                          | LF          | 37  | \$ 20.00     | \$ 740.00    |                      |                              | 29.00  | \$ 1,073.00                  |   |                              | 15.00   | \$ 555.00                    | 12.00  | \$ 444.00                    | 23.00  | \$ 851.00    |
| 620                                   | SANITARY FACILITY  | EA          | 1   | \$ 2,300.00  | \$ 2,300.00  |                      |                              | 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00                  |   |                              | 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00                  | 1,203.00                                       | \$ 400.00                    | 400.00   | \$ 750.00    |
| 626                                   | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING                                     | LS          | 1   | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |                      |                              | 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00                  |   |                              | 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00                  | 28,900.00                                      | \$ 28,900.00                 | 3,750.00   | \$ 3,750.00  |
| 626                                   | MOBILIZATION   | LS          | 1   | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |                      |                              | 40,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00                 |   |                              | 27,000.00   | \$ 27,000.00                 | 27,900.00                                      | \$ 27,900.00                 | 46,000.00  | \$ 46,000.00 |
| 627                                   | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING                                     | GAL         | 4   | \$ 150.00    | \$ 600.00    |                      |                              | 600.00   | \$ 2,400.00                  |   |                              | 550.00  | \$ 2,200.00                  | 677.00   | \$ 2,708.00                  | 690.00   | \$ 2,760.00  |
| 627                                   | PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (XWALK-STOP LINE) | SF          | 180 | \$ 20.00     | \$ 3,600.00  |                      |                              | 23.00  | \$ 4,140.00                  |   |                              | 20.00   | \$ 3,600.00                  | 25.00  | \$ 4,500.00                  | 25.00  | \$ 2,500.00  |
| 628                                   | CONSTRUCTION AS-BUILTS                                     | LS          | 1   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00  |                      |                              | 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00                  |   |                              | 300.00  | \$ 300.00                    | 3,177.00                                       | \$ 3,177.00                  | 1,875.00   | \$ 1,875.00  |
| 629                                   | ADJUST MONUMENT BOX  | EA          | 1   | \$ 600.00    | \$ 600.00    |                      |                              | 600.00   | \$ 600.00                    |   |                              | 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00                  | 528.00   | \$ 528.00                    | 2,250.00   | \$ 2,250.00  |
| 630                                   | CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL                               | LS          | 1   | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00  |                      |                              | 60,000.00  | \$ 60,000.00                 |   |                              | 115,000.00  | \$ 115,000.00                | 43,500.00                                      | \$ 43,500.00                 | 30,115.00  | \$ 30,115.00 |
| <b>Total for Schedule A (Median):</b> |  |             |     |              |              | <b>\$ 137,782.00</b> | <b>Total for Schedule A:</b> | <b>\$ 246,681.00</b>   | <b>Total for Schedule A:</b> | <b>\$ 277,588.00</b>                                      | <b>Total for Schedule A:</b> | <b>\$ 288,191.00</b>  | <b>Total for Schedule A:</b> | <b>\$ 235,508.00</b>                           | <b>Total for Schedule A:</b> | <b>\$ 180,395.00</b>   |              |
| 201                                   | Clearing and Grubbing                                      | LS          | 1   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00  |                      |                              | 7,500.00   | \$ 7,500.00                  |   |                              | 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00                  | 32,900.00                                      | \$ 32,900.00                 | 5,540.00   | \$ 5,540.00  |
| 202                                   | Removal of Sidewalk  | SY          | 17  | \$ 35.00     | \$ 595.00    |                      |                              | 117.00   | \$ 1,989.00                  |   |                              | 200.00  | \$ 3,400.00                  | 72.00  | \$ 1,224.00                  | 75.00  | \$ 1,875.00  |
| 202                                   | Removal of Curb and Gutter                                 | LF          | 32  | \$ 15.00     | \$ 480.00    |                      |                              | 25.00  | \$ 800.00                    |   |                              | 17.00   | \$ 1,824.00                  | 45.00  | \$ 1,440.00                  | 28.00  | \$ 896.00    |
| 202                                   | Removal of Asphalt Mat                                     | SY          | 51  | \$ 50.00     | \$ 2,550.00  |                      |                              | 60.00  | \$ 3,060.00                  |   |                              | 130.00  | \$ 6,630.00                  | 27.00  | \$ 1,377.00                  | 53.00  | \$ 2,703.00  |
| 202                                   | Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planning) (Special)                | SY          | 239 | \$ 15.00     | \$ 3,585.00  |                      |                              | 21.00  | \$ 5,019.00                  |   |                              | 60.00   | \$ 14,340.00                 | 41.00  | \$ 9,799.00                  | 53.00  | \$ 12,667.00 |
| 202                                   | Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)         | SY          | 19  | \$ 350.00    | \$ 6,650.00  |                      |                              | 1,000.00   | \$ 19,000.00                 |   |                              | 290.00  | \$ 5,510.00                  | 401.00   | \$ 7,619.00                  | 250.00   | \$ 4,750.00  |
| 202                                   | Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)         | SY          | 2   | \$ 850.00    | \$ 1,700.00  |                      |                              | 2,320.00   | \$ 4,640.00                  |   |                              | 1,170.00  | \$ 2,340.00                  | 2,142.00                                       | \$ 4,284.00                  | 650.00   | \$ 1,300.00  |
| 202                                   | Removal of Portions of Present Structure                   | CY          | 15  | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 22,500.00 |                      |                              | 700.00   | \$ 5,000.00                  |   |                              | 3,500.00  | \$ 52,500.00                 | 1,092.00                                       | \$ 16,380.00                 | 3,430.00   | \$ 51,450.00 |
| 202                                   | Sandblasting Reinforcing Steel                             | SY          | 47  | \$ 100.00    | \$ 4,700.00  |                      |                              | 24.00  | \$ 1,128.00                  |   |                              | 50.00   | \$ 2,350.00                  | 12.00  | \$ 564.00                    | 35.00  | \$ 1,645.00  |
| 202                                   | Sandblasting   | SF          | 780 | \$ 15.00     | \$ 11,700.00 |                      |                              | 13.00  | \$ 10,140.00                 |   |                              | 3.00  | \$ 2,340.00                  | 13.00  | \$ 10,140.00                 | 44.00  | \$ 34,320.00 |
| 204                                   | Jacking and Shoring  | LS          | 1   | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 |                      |                              | 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00                 |   |                              | 38,000.00   | \$ 38,000.00                 | 20,065.00                                      | \$ 20,065.00                 | 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 206                                   | Structure Excavation                                       | CY          | 21  | \$ 60.00     | \$ 1,260.00  |                      |                              | 106.00   | \$ 2,226.00                  |   |                              | 225.00  | \$ 4,725.00                  | 305.00   | \$ 6,405.00                  | 120.00   | \$ 2,520.00  |
| 250                                   | Environmental Health and Safety Management                 | LS          | 1   | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00  |                      |                              | 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00                  |   |                              | 5,600.00  | \$ 5,600.00                  | 23,700.00                                      | \$ 23,700.00                 | 3,375.00   | \$ 3,375.00  |
| 250                                   | Health and Safety Officer                                  | HOURL       | 8   | \$ 110.00    | \$ 880.00    |                      |                              | 95.00  | \$ 760.00                    |   |                              | 100.00  | \$ 800.00                    | 213.00   | \$ 1,704.00                  | 185.00   | \$ 1,480.00  |
| 250                                   | Monitoring Technician                                      | HOURL       | 8   | \$ 90.00     | \$ 720.00    |                      |                              | 118.00   | \$ 944.00                    |   |                              | 100.00  | \$ 800.00                    | 173.00   | \$ 1,384.00                  | 131.00   | \$ 1,048.00  |
| 304                                   | Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)                            | TON         | 34  | \$ 50.00     | \$ 1,700.00  |                      |                              | 100.00   | \$ 3,400.00                  |   |                              | 85.00   | \$ 2,890.00                  | 108.00   | \$ 3,672.00                  | 88.00  | \$ 2,992.00  |
| 403                                   | Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)                       | TON         | 47  | \$ 200.00    | \$ 9,400.00  |                      |                              | 200.00   | \$ 9,400.00                  |   |                              | 183.00  | \$ 7,651.00                  | 208.   |                              |  |              |